

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 10933/2013

OSWAL AGRO MILLS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for appropriate direction and office report)

WITH

I.A. 3 IN C.A. No. 10934/2013

(With appln.(s) for appropriate direction and Office Report)

Date : 07/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Tiku, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Vishal C., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
 Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta mahindrakar, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties and

perused the judgment passed by this Court, we are of the opinion that no further order needs to be passed in these applications. Consequently the Interlocutory Application Nos. 3 & 5 are disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER